population in this Epi week which is the same as 
the previous week.

EWARS Reporting Updates

▪ Currently, a total of 166 health facilities are registered in EWARS

– Only 145/166 weekly reports were received on time in week 15

– Timeliness of reporting for this week was 87%

– One hundred and twenty-two (122) alerts were triggered

– All alerts were reviewed and verified by the WHO EWARS team; this was a drop from

the previous week (100 alerts in week 14, 2022).

Highlights: Morbidities and Mortalities

▪ Acute Respiratory Infections (13.1%), Diarrheal Diseases (3.4%) & Injury, and